

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13424/2007

SAHITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR,NTR.UNIV.OF HEALTH SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V. R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Bhanu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 13.8.2007.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till then.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER