

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14281/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 403/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. PRANEETH REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, N.T.R. UNIV. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Arun, Adv.
Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.
For Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. amesh, Adv., Ms. Y vismai, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C) No.13424/2007.

(R.K.DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER