

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13424/2007

SAHITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR,NTR.UNIV.OF HEALTH SC.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13525 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. GVR Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

File not received.

Place the matter with file only on 27th September, 2007.

ns

S.G. SHAH  
Registrar