

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18798-18803/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 404/2007 & WA No. 405/2007 &
WA No. 413/2007 & WA No. 415/2007 & WA No. 416/2007 & WA No. 451/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

THOTA ABHINAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.R.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.Nos.1-66 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10020 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice returnable within a period of two weeks.

Mr.Y.Raja Gopala Rao, learned counsel accepts notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.

Students may continue their studies on the basis of interim order passed by the
High Court on 13.4.2007.

Tag with SLP(C)No.13424/2007.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master