

ITEM NO.121 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13424/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 402/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAHITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR,NTR.UNIV.OF HEALTH SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13525 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14281 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18798-18803 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21051 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Office has to send all the files to the court when the matter is listed.

Dasti service in SLP(C) No.14281/2007 is allowed.

Additional dasti service is allowed upon unserved respondents in all the SLPs.

List the matter on 24.1.2008.

HAH)

(S.G.S

trar

Regis