

ØTEM NO.83 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13424/2007

SAHITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR,NTR.UNIV.OF HEALTH SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13525 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14281 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18798-18803 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21051 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi appearing for Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate states that they do not want to file counter Affidavit in SLP(C)No.13424/2007.

Petitioners in SLP(C)Nos. 18798-18803/2007 states that they will file outcome of dasti service before 18.2.2008.

Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.2.2008 be complied with.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar