

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2008 in S.L.P.(C) No(s).13424/2007

SAHITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR,NTR.UNIV.OF HEALTH SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

IA 1 in S.L.P.(C) No(s).13525/2007

IA 1 in S.L.P.(C) No(s).18798-18803/2007

IA 3 in S.L.P.(C) No(s).21051/2007

IA 1 in S.L.P.(C) No(s).14281/2007

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 These applications/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkatram Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhasker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. D.V. Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai, Adv., Mr. Devansh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

M/s.Manoj Saxena, Rajnish Singh,

Rahul Shukla,Advs. For Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List in the 2nd week of March, 2008, on a non-misc.
day.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER