

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13424/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 402/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SAHITI &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR,NTR.UNIV.OF HEALTH SC.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and Office Report)

WITH

I.A. No. 1 IN SLP(C) NO. 13525 of 2007 - For directions &amp; Office Report

I.A. No. 1 IN SLP(C) NO. 14281 of 2007 - For directions &amp; Office Report

I.A. No. 1 IN SLP(C)NO. 18798-18803 of 2007 - For directions &amp; O/Report

I.A. No. 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 21051 of 2007 - For directions &amp; Office Report

Date: 13/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyaarjuna, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. K. Benarjee, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Altaf Fathima, Adv.

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondent - University (Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences) shall permit the 2nd year students, who have been allowed to continue with their studies, by interim Order dated 13.8.2007, to sit for the ensuing examination.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master