

ITEM NO.1(PH)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitioner(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13424/2007
(From the judgment and order dt.20/07/2007 in WA No.402/2007
OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SAHITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, NTR. UNIV. OF HEALTH SC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13525 of 2007, SLP(C)NO.14281/2007

SLP(C) NO. 18798-18803 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND WITH SLP(C) NO. 21051 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2008 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Kanagaraj, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.V.R.Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms.Altaf Fathima, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

in SLP(C)No.13424/07 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr.D.V.Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.
Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.
Ms.Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
in SLP(C)No.13525/07 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr.D.V.Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.
Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP(C)Nos. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
18798-18803/07& Mr.D.V.Nagarjuna Babu, Adv.
21051/07 Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

3

Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr.Rajneesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.
for Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.Altaf Ahmed, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in
SLP(C)Nos.18798-18803/07 started his arguments at 11.30 a.m. and concluded at
2.50p.m.. Thereafter Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in
SLP(C)NO.13424/07 started his arguments and concluded at 3.30 p.m. It was thereafter
Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, learned Addl.Solicitor General started for the Respondent and
concluded at 3.55 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgement reserved.

(G.V.Ramana) (R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master