

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos...../08

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13525/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in WA No. 414/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.N. SWATHI LAVANYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR N.T.R. UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos. 18798-18803 and 21051/2007

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subraqmanium,ASG.

for University

Mr. Y.P.Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y.Ramesh,Adv.

Ms. Y.Vismai,Adv.

for State of AP Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel appearing for the University states that for
the petitioners second year supplementary examination will be
conducted.

I.As. are disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VEERA VERMA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER