

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10-15/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6206-6211 OF 2008

THOTA ABHINAV & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.T.R.UNIV.OF HEALTH SCIENCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

IA NO.7 IN C.A. NO.6212/2008 (FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.for  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.for  
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Y.Raja Gopala Rao and Mr. Rahul Shukla, Advocates  
waive notice on behalf of Dr.N.T.R. University of Health Sciences and  
State of Andhra Pradesh respectively.

Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and  
two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after summer vacation in the week commencing 13th July,  
2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) ( Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master